
 
 

 Our PTA needs you! As you can see from our ‘jam-packed’ calendar the PTA organise a huge number 

of events for the children at Eccleston Lane Ends – these not only help to support school in terms of 

MUCH needed fundraising but also help to provide so many lovely memories for the children.  

We would be so appreciative of any help you can give, no matter how small: helping on a stall on Gala 

Day, giving out popcorn at a cinema night or coming along to the odd meeting. Without our PTA and 

everyone helping to support it, we would not be able to offer the children all of these wonderful 

events. Please help, in whatever way you can. Thank you so much.  

Eccleston Lane Ends Primary School 

PARENTS - Diary Dates 2023/24 

INSET Day  Monday 4th September 2023 

INSET Day  Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Autumn 1 Term begins (Y1-Y6) Wednesday 6th September 2023 

Reception pupils start part-time Thursday 7th September 2023 

ALL Reception pupils full time Monday 11th September 2023 

School Photographs (individual)  Tuesday 12th September 2023 

PTA Meeting – all welcome! (6:30-7:30pm)   Wednesday 13th September 2023 

International Democracy Day - School Council Elections 

(Y2-Y6)  

Friday 15th September  2023 

Heights & Weights (Reception & Year 6)  Tuesday 26th September 2023 

M&M Productions – whole school theatre performance Tuesday 26th September 2023 

Meet The Teacher – drop-in session (RECEPTION and Y1 

ONLY – 3:15-4:45pm) 

Tuesday 26th September & 

Wednesday 27th September 

2023 

Meet The Teacher – drop-in session - REST OF SCHOOL 

(3:15-6:00pm)  

Wednesday 27th September 2023 

Macmillan Coffee Afternoon – run by Y6  Friday 29th September 2023 

PTA Annual General Meeting (6:30-7:30pm)  Wednesday 4th October 2023 

STAR Assembly (sharing out of school achievements) Friday 6th October 2023 

Prospective Parents Sept 2024 Tour of School (5:00pm) Tuesday 17th October 2023 

Reception - Books at Bedtime  Wednesday 18th October 2023 

PTA Bingo (3:15pm – 5:00pm) Tuesday 24th October 2023 

Whole School Immunisations  Friday 27th October  2023 

School closed for end of Autumn 1  Friday 27th October 2023 

INSET Day  Monday 6th November 2023 

Autumn 2 Term begins Tuesday 7th November 2023 

PTA Meeting – all welcome! (6:30-7:30pm)   Wednesday 8th November 2023 

PTA KS2 Cinema Experience Tuesday 14th November 2023 

PTA EYFS/KS1 Cinema Experience Tuesday 21st November 2023 

Talent Assembly Friday 24th November  2023 

Year 4 Times Table Check Information Parent Session (5-

6pm) 

Monday 27th November 2023 

Year 6 SATs Information Parent Session (5-6pm) Monday 27th November  2023 

Year 1 Phonics Screening Check Parent Information Session 

(4:30-5pm) 

Tuesday 28th November 2023 



 
 

PTA Toy Sale Friday 1st December 2023 

PTA Crazy  Hair Day – send in a hamper item! Monday 4th December 2023 

PTA Meeting – all welcome! (6:30-7:30pm) Wednesday 6th December 2023 

KS2 Christmas Production (2:00pm) Monday 11th December 2023 

KS2 Christmas Production (2:00pm) Tuesday 12th December 2023 

EYFS/KS1 Nativity (9:30am) Tuesday 12th December 2023 

KS2 Christmas Production (9:30am) Wednesday 13th December 2023 

EYFS/KS1 Nativity (2:00pm) Wednesday 13th December 2023 

Christmas Lunch (book in advance) Thursday 14th December 2023 

EYFS/KS1 Christmas Party  Monday 18th December  2023 

KS2 Trip to the Pantomime (TBC) Monday 18th December 2023 

Year 3 & 4 Christmas Party Tuesday 19th December 2023 

EYFS/KS1 Trip to the Pantomime (TBC) Tuesday 19th December 2023 

Year 5 & 6 Christmas Party Wednesday 20th December 2023 

Christmas Carol Concert & readings Thursday 21st December 2023 

School closed for the end of Autumn 2 (no ASC)  Thursday 21st December 2023 

HAPPY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE!! 

Spring 1 Term begins  Monday 8th January 2024 

Prospective Parents Sept 2024 Tour of School (5:00pm) Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Parents’ Progress afternoon/evening (3:30-6:30pm) 

appointment required (Y1) 

Tuesday 9th January  2024 

Parents’ Progress afternoon/evening (3:30-6:30pm) 

appointment required (Whole School) 

Wednesday 10th January  2024 

PTA Meeting – all welcome (6:30-7:30pm) Wednesday 10th January 2024 

Parents’ Progress afternoon/evening (3:30-6:30pm) 

appointment required (YR, Y2, Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6) 

Thursday 11th January 2024 

PTA EYFS/KS1 Cinema Experience  Monday 15th January 2024 

STAR Assembly (sharing out of school achievements) Friday 19th January 2024 

PTA KS2 Cinema Experience  Monday 22nd January 2024 

Y4 & Y6 – Swimming Sessions (Tues-Fri) Tuesday 23rd January 2024 

Reception – EYFS Supporting Maths Parent Workshop Wednesday 24th January 2024 

Y4 & Y6 – Swimming Sessions (Tues-Fri) Tuesday 30th January 2024 

Young Voices Choir Concert 2024 Tuesday 6th February 2024 

PTA Disco EYFS/KS1 (6:15-7:15) KS2 (7:30-8:30pm) Wednesday 7th February 2024 

School closed for the end of Spring 1 Friday 9th February 2024 

Spring 2 Term begins Monday 19th February 2024 

KS2 – Supporting your child with Maths Parent Workshop Tuesday 27th February 2024 

Y5 Bikeability – Cycling Proficiency Sessions  w/b Monday 4th March 2024 

Reception – EYFS Supporting Writing Parent Workshop Wednesday 6th March 2024 

PTA Meeting – all welcome (6:30-7:30pm) Wednesday 6th March 2024 

Talent Assembly  Friday 22nd March 2024 

PTA Bingo (3:15pm – 5:00pm) Tuesday 26th March 2024 

PTA Easter Raffle  Thursday 28th March  2024 

School closed for the end of Spring 2 Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 1 Term begins Monday 15th April 2024 

PTA Meeting – all welcome! (6:30-7:30pm) Wednesday 17th April 2024 



 
 

Parents’ afternoon/evening progress updates 1:30-6:00 

drop-in session 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 

PTA Meeting – all welcome! (6:30-7:30pm) Wednesday 1st May 2024 

School Grounds Day Thursday 2nd May 2024 

PTA EYFS/KS1 Pyjama Party (6:00-8:00pm) Friday 3rd May 2024 

Bank Holiday – school closed Monday 6th May 2024 

STAR Assembly (sharing out of school achievements) Friday 10th May 2024 

Year 6 SATs Week w/b Monday 13th May 2024 

Year 6 end of SATs BBQ Treat! Friday 17th May 2024 

PTA Y3/Y4 Pyjama Party (6:00-8:00pm) Friday 17th May 2024 

Liverpool Local History/Geography Week   w/b Monday 20th May  2024 

New Intake Parents’ Meeting (Sept 2024 start) 6:00 – 

7:30pm) 

Wednesday 22nd May 2024 

School closed for the end of Summer 1 Friday 24th May 2024 

INSET Day  Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer 2 Term begins Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Year 4 Multiplication Checks commence w/b Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Y6 OAA Trip to Caerdeon, Barmouth, Wales Wednesday 5th – 7th June 2024 

Year 1 Phonics Screening commence Monday 10th June 2024 

PTA Meeting – all welcome! (6:30-7:30pm) Wednesday 12th June 2024 

Talent Assembly  Friday 14th June 2024 

PTA Year 5 & 6 Pyjama Party (6:00 – 8:00pm)  Friday 14th June 2024 

Sports Day KS2 10:00am EYFS/KS1 – 1:30pm Friday 21st June  2024 

Sports Day (Reserve) times as above Monday 24th June  2024 

New Intake Session (parents and children) (9:00-11:00am) Wednesday 3rd July 2024 

PTA Meeting – all welcome! (6:30-7:30pm) Wednesday 3rd July 2024 

PTA Non-Uniform Day in exchange for tombola item Friday 5th July  2024 

PTA ELEFest – Summer Fair Saturday 6th July 2024 

New Intake Session (children only) (9:00 -11:00am) Wednesday 10th July 2024 

Year 6 End of Year Production (6:30pm) Wednesday 17th July 2024 

Annual Reports home to parents Friday 19th July 2024 

Response to reports drop-in afternoon (1:30-4:00pm) Monday 22nd July 2024 

PTA Disco  

EYFS/YR Sept 2024 5:15 – 6:00pm 

KS1 6:15-7:15pm 

KS2 7:30-8:30 pm 

Monday 22nd July 2024 

Year 6 Leavers Assembly 1:30pm  Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

School closes at 3:15pm for the end of Summer 2 (No 

ASC.) Happy Holidays!  

Tuesday 23rd  July 2024 

Further details of events will be sent home nearer to the time.  


